01 FC:8521

02 FC: 4522

Additional Conveying Parties (1. Continued	i):
WCB Ice Cream A/S, a Dani	sh corporation
Additional Receiving Parties (2. Continued)):
Name: Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State: Entity type:	Zip:
Additional Applications and/or Registration Additional Application No:(s) (4A continued):	Additional Registration No:(s) (4B continued):

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)

Form PTO-1594

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS United Dominion Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28277, USA (formerly having an address at 2300 One First Union Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28202, USA) and WCB Ice Cream A/S, a Danish corporation, having an address at Graham Bells Vej 6, DK-8200 Aarthus N, Denmark (hereinafter collectively "Assignors"), to the best of their information and belief are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule ("The Marks").

AND WHEREAS, Alliance Food Equipment Processing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 267 Livingston Street, P.O. Box 236, Northvale, New Jersey, 07647, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to The Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee, their entire right, title, and interest in and to The Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors and Assignee have signed below, by their duly authorized legal representatives, effective the date executed below.

authorized legal representatives, effective the date ex	ecuted below.
	ASSIGNOR
	United Dominion Industries, Inc.
Date: March 28, 2003	By: Demitt, Henli
	Typed Name: Kenneth A. Rodi
	Title: Authorized Signatory
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF COOK) SS:	
that he/she executed the same for the uses and purpo	ecuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me oses therein set forth.
Notary Put	ry Dal Jack
My commi	ission expires <u>Feb 3, 2006</u>

<u>ASSIGNOR</u> WCB Ice Cream A/S Date: March 28, 2003 Typed Name: Kenneth A. Rodi Authorized Signatory STATE OF ___ COUNTY OF COK On this 28 day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared Kenneth A. Rodi to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth-S E **OFFICIAL** SEAL MARY BETH JASEK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My commission expires 3e MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 3,2006 **ASSIGNEE** Alliance Food Equipment Processing, LLC Date: March 28, 2003 By: Typed Name: Barry T. Shapiro Authorized Signatory

STATE OF MICHIGAN
) SS:
COUNTY OF UAKLAND
)

On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>Barry T. Shapiro</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires 5 /2 0.5

KELLY 8. WALBRIDGE NOTARY PUBLIC CARDAND CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MIXY 12, 2006

Schedule – Trademark (UDI/WCB)

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No./Appl'n No.
ANDERSON (stylized)	US	615,682
ANDERSON (stylized)	US	1,052,279

RECORDED: 05/05/2003